Four Winds

FOUNDATI ON

Grants Declined for the period 1 Oct 2021 - 31 Mar 2022

Organisation

Nandan An Indian Bengali Assn Inc

Chinese Senior Citizens Health Exercise Group
Kindness Collecttive Foundation

New Hope Community Impact Trust
Waitemata Hunt Inc

Youthline Auckland Charitable Trust

Scout Assn of New Zealand Auckland Central Gang Show
NZTrio Foundation

Lynfield College Community Childcare Centre Inc
Avondale Primary School Auckland BOT
I0SIS Limited

Grace Foundation Charitable Trust Auckland
Special Olympics Howick Pakuranga
Northern BMX Assn Inc

North Harbour BMX Assn

Papakura Netball Centre Inc

Royal NZ Yacht Squadron Inc

Home and Family Counselling Inc
Huntingtons Disease Assn Inc AK Branch
Auckland Ice Hockey Assn Inc

Auckland Basketball Services Ltd

Massey High School BOT

West End Rowing Club Inc

Henderson Pony Club

Mount Albert Ramblers Softball Club Inc
Circability Trust

Amici Trust

Museum of Transport and Technology Board
Nightsong

NZTrio Foundation

Youthline Auckland Charitable Trust

St Patricks Festival Trust

New Life Charitable Trust

More For Kidz Foundation Trust

Burn Support Group

Knox Home Trust Board

New Life Charitable Trust

Circability Trust

NZTrio Foundation

Surf Life Saving Northern Region

NZFuture Community Trust

Western Springs Assn Football Club

Te Puke Cricket Club

Impact Gymsport Academy

Moana Sports and Cultural Trust
Southbridge Rugby Football Club
Canterbury Mens Centre

Canterbury Regional Basketball Foundation

South Island Show Jumping Committee National Championships

Canterbury Regional Basketball Foundation
Wellington Treasure Trust

Manor Park Golf Club Inc

Hutt Multicultural Council Inc

Bowls Wellington Inc

Hutt City Kindergartens Assn Inc Holborn Branch
Wainuiomata Tennis Club Inc

Upper Hutt Community Youth Trust
Wellstop

Wellington Kart Club Inc

Stokes Valley Rugby Football Club Inc
Upper Hutt Rams Rugby Football Club Inc
YMCA Central Inc

Stokes Valley Football Club
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Community
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Community
Sport
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Community
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Community
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Sport
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Requested
$1,800.00
$3,000.00
$10,000.00
$29,652.00
$1,304.00
$2,107.00
$10,000.00
$5,305.00
$20,000.00
$25,000.00
$12,622.00
$4,711.00
$1,313.00
$7,599.00
$20,000.00
$10,000.00
$14,272.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$18,275.00
$2,113.00
$20,000.00
$10,230.00
$7,104.00
$7,368.00
$15,000.00
$10,300.00
$5,000.00
$6,957.00
$10,000.00
$23,000.00
$12,487.00
$1,525.00
$1,758.00
$11,247.00
$12,487.00
$7,368.00
$6,957.00
$10,492.00
$7,246.00
$30,000.00
$8,050.00
$42,622.00
$11,239.00
$3,950.00
$3,000.00
$20,000.00
$15,240.00
$20,000.00
$6,947.00
$6,359.00
$20,080.00
$1,700.00
$2,540.00
$3,000.00
$3,813.00
$13,020.00
$49,067.00
$4,875.00
$22,887.00
$6,752.00
$24,711.00

Declined
$1,800.00
$3,000.00
$10,000.00
$29,652.00
$1,304.00
$2,107.00
$10,000.00
$5,305.00
$20,000.00
$25,000.00
$12,622.00
$4,711.00
$1,313.00
$7,599.00
$20,000.00
$10,000.00
$14,272.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$18,275.00
$2,113.00
$20,000.00
$10,230.00
$7,104.00
$7,368.00
$15,000.00
$10,300.00
$5,000.00
$6,957.00
$10,000.00
$23,000.00
$12,487.00
$1,525.00
$1,758.00
$11,247.00
$12,487.00
$7,368.00
$6,957.00
$10,492.00
$7,246.00
$30,000.00
$8,050.00
$42,622.00
$11,239.00
$3,950.00
$3,000.00
$20,000.00
$15,240.00
$20,000.00
$6,947.00
$6,359.00
$20,080.00
$1,700.00
$2,540.00
$3,000.00
$3,813.00
$13,020.00
$49,067.00
$4,875.00
$22,887.00
$6,752.00
$24,711.00
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Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
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Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
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Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
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Manurewa Tennis Club Inc

Middlemore Foundation

Auckland District Kidney Society
Counties Manukau Badminton Assn Inc
Bridge Park Tennis Club Inc

Auckland Paraplegic and Physically Disabled Assn Inc

Tangaroa College BOT

Counties Manukau Zone of NZRL Inc
Franklin United Football Club Inc

Bulls Basketball Inc

Matamata Equestrian Group
Matamata Memorial RSA Inc

Coeliac New Zealand Inc

National Basketball League Limited
Bowls New Zealand Inc

Maori Basketball New Zealand Inc

NZ Riding for the Disabled Assn Inc
Barbarian Rugby Football Club Inc
Leukaemia and Blood Cancer New Zealand
New Zealand String Quartet Trust
Bone Marrow Cancer Trust

BBBS of NZ

Birthright New Zealand

Rally New Zealand Club Inc

National Basketball League Limited
New Zealand Lacrosse Assn Inc

Get Kids Active Charitable Trust

Rally of New Zealand

Girl Called Hope

Mums Clique Charitable Trust

Netball North Harbour Inc

Browns Bay Racquets Club Inc
Waitemata Rodney Area Pony Club Inc
Beneficiaries Advocacy and Information Services
Tyred Swans

North Shore Music Theatre Inc
Angels Children Education Foundation
SANZ Shackleton Sea Scouts
Northland Craft Trust

One Tree Point Bowling Club Inc
Royal New Zealand Plunket Trust
Christian Mission Fellowship Northland
Bream Bay College

Waipu Tennis Club

Lake Rotoiti Classic and Wooden Boat Assn Inc
Rotorua Bowling Club Inc

Southbridge School BOT

Kiwi Athletic Club Inc

Onslow College

Seeds to Feeds Foundation

North City Cricket Club Inc

Parent Help Wellington Inc

Lyall Bay Bowling Club Incorporated
Aphasia New Zealand Charitable Trust
Tawa Rugby Football Club Inc

Tawa College BOT

Johnsonville Cricket Club

Whanau Manaaki Kindergartens
Talklink Trust

Thorndon Club Inc

Wellington City Council

Porirua Community Arts Inc

North City Cricket Club Inc
Zimbelstern Foundation

Skylight

Northland School BOT

Kokopu School BOT

Whangarei Golf Club
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Education
Community
Sport
Community
Community
Sport
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Community
Education
Education
Sport

$7,980.00
$30,000.00
$15,000.00
$18,267.00
$8,050.00
$4,296.00
$7,734.00
$6,795.00
$4,105.00
$51,866.00
$8,000.00
$10,000.00
$4,500.00
$68,615.00
$30,000.00
$14,413.00
$11,250.00
$9,002.00
$9,000.00
$1,740.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$25,000.00
$5,994.00
$50,000.00
$32,917.00
$15,000.00
$5,994.00
$12,480.00
$240,000.00
$13,250.00
$12,400.00
$3,699.00
$5,740.00
$2,093.00
$8,644.00
$41,280.00
$10,170.00
$3,200.00
$2,444.00
$4,995.00
$18,147.00
$5,956.00
$1,190.00
$12,905.00
$2,943.00
$1,669.00
$360.00
$5,000.00
$15,950.00
$33,751.00
$10,000.00
$9,500.00
$10,000.00
$8,000.00
$3,825.00
$6,093.00
$6,290.00
$15,000.00
$7,500.00
$78,312.00
$15,000.00
$33,751.00
$500.00
$19,200.00
$39,105.00
$1,268.00
$8,000.00

$7,980.00
$30,000.00
$15,000.00
$18,267.00
$8,050.00
$4,296.00
$7,734.00
$6,795.00
$4,105.00
$51,866.00
$8,000.00
$10,000.00
$4,500.00
$68,615.00
$30,000.00
$14,413.00
$11,250.00
$9,002.00
$9,000.00
$1,740.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$25,000.00
$5,994.00
$50,000.00
$32,917.00
$15,000.00
$5,994.00
$12,480.00
$240,000.00
$13,250.00
$12,400.00
$3,699.00
$5,740.00
$2,093.00
$8,644.00
$41,280.00
$10,170.00
$3,200.00
$2,444.00
$4,995.00
$18,147.00
$5,956.00
$1,190.00
$12,905.00
$2,943.00
$1,669.00
$360.00
$5,000.00
$15,950.00
$33,751.00
$10,000.00
$9,500.00
$10,000.00
$8,000.00
$3,825.00
$6,093.00
$6,290.00
$15,000.00
$7,500.00
$78,312.00
$15,000.00
$33,751.00
$500.00
$19,200.00
$39,105.00
$1,268.00
$8,000.00
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Reasons for Declined Applications

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

8
9

- The application was retrospective

- Four Winds Foundation Ltd does not operate gaming machines in your region

- The purpose of your application was not supported by the majority of the Net Proceeds Committee

- Your organisation has already received funding from the same purpose from another source

- Your organisation has yet to provide the necessary accountabilities, or we are awaiting a refund for a previous grant
- The type of goods and or services you have applied for do not meet the Four Winds Foundation Ltd funding criteria
- Your application was considered incomplete as it was submitted without the following required documentation:

- Application received from your region this month exceeded the funds available for distribution

- Not an authorised purpose

10 - Your organisation has already had funding this financial year

11 - Your organisation is in its first year of operation so is not FWFL priority
12 - We already support your organisation in the areas where we operate
13 - Applicant is not final beneficiary



