

Grants Declined for the period 1 Oct 2021 - 31 Mar 2022

Organisation	Category	Requested	Declined	Approval	Reason
Nandan An Indian Bengali Assn Inc	Community	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	Fully Declined	8
Chinese Senior Citizens Health Exercise Group	Community	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Kindness Collecttive Foundation	Community	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	Fully Declined	8
New Hope Community Impact Trust	Community	\$29,652.00	\$29,652.00	Fully Declined	8
Waitemata Hunt Inc	Sport	\$1,304.00	\$1,304.00	Fully Declined	8
Youthline Auckland Charitable Trust	Community	\$2,107.00	\$2,107.00	Fully Declined	8
Scout Assn of New Zealand Auckland Central Gang Show	Community	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	Fully Declined	8
NZTrio Foundation	Community	\$5,305.00	\$5,305.00	Fully Declined	8
Lynfield College Community Childcare Centre Inc	Community	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Avondale Primary School Auckland BOT	Education	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	Fully Declined	8
IOSIS Limited	Community	\$12,622.00	\$12,622.00	Fully Declined	8
Grace Foundation Charitable Trust Auckland	Community	\$4,711.00	\$4,711.00	Fully Declined	8
Special Olympics Howick Pakuranga	Sport	\$1,313.00	\$1,313.00	Fully Declined	8
Northern BMX Assn Inc	Sport	\$7,599.00	\$7,599.00	Fully Declined	8
North Harbour BMX Assn	Sport	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Papakura Netball Centre Inc	Sport	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Royal NZ Yacht Squadron Inc	Sport	\$14,272.00	\$14,272.00	Fully Declined	8
Home and Family Counselling Inc	Community	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Huntingtons Disease Assn Inc AK Branch	Community	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Auckland Ice Hockey Assn Inc	Sport	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Auckland Basketball Services Ltd	Sport	\$18,275.00	\$18,275.00	Fully Declined	8
Massey High School BOT	Education	\$2,113.00	\$2,113.00	Fully Declined	8
West End Rowing Club Inc	Sport	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Henderson Pony Club	Community	\$10,230.00	\$10,230.00	Fully Declined	8
Mount Albert Ramblers Softball Club Inc	Sport	\$7,104.00	\$7,104.00	Fully Declined	8
Circability Trust	Community	\$7,368.00	\$7,368.00	Fully Declined	8
Amici Trust	Community	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Museum of Transport and Technology Board	Community	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00	Fully Declined	8
Nightsong	Community	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Fully Declined	8
NZTrio Foundation	Community	\$6,957.00	\$6,957.00	Fully Declined	8
Youthline Auckland Charitable Trust	Community	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	Fully Declined	7
St Patricks Festival Trust	Community	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	Fully Declined	8
New Life Charitable Trust	Community	\$12,487.00	\$12,487.00	Fully Declined	8
More For Kidz Foundation Trust	Community	\$1,525.00	\$1,525.00	Fully Declined	8
Burn Support Group	Community	\$1,758.00	\$1,758.00	Fully Declined	8
Knox Home Trust Board	Community	\$11,247.00	\$11,247.00	Fully Declined	3
New Life Charitable Trust	Community	\$12,487.00	\$12,487.00	Fully Declined	8
Circability Trust	Community	\$7,368.00	\$7,368.00	Fully Declined	8
NZTrio Foundation	Community	\$6,957.00	\$6,957.00	Fully Declined	3
Surf Life Saving Northern Region	Rescue Services		\$10,492.00	Fully Declined	8
NZFuture Community Trust	Community	\$7,246.00	\$7,246.00	Fully Declined	3
Western Springs Assn Football Club Te Puke Cricket Club	Sport	\$30,000.00 \$8,050.00	\$30,000.00	Fully Declined	8 4
	Sport	\$42,622.00	\$8,050.00 \$42,622.00	Fully Declined	8
Impact Gymsport Academy	Sport			Fully Declined	_
Moana Sports and Cultural Trust Southbridge Rugby Football Club	Community Sport	\$11,239.00 \$3,950.00	\$11,239.00 \$3,950.00	Fully Declined Fully Declined	11 8
Canterbury Mens Centre	Community	\$3,000.00	\$3,930.00	Fully Declined	8
Canterbury Regional Basketball Foundation		\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	Fully Declined	8
South Island Show Jumping Committee National Championships	Sport Sport	\$15,240.00	\$15,240.00	Fully Declined	8
Canterbury Regional Basketball Foundation	Sport	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Wellington Treasure Trust	Community	\$6,947.00	\$6,947.00	Fully Declined	8
Manor Park Golf Club Inc	Sport	\$6,359.00	\$6,359.00	Fully Declined	8
Hutt Multicultural Council Inc	Community	\$20,080.00	\$20,080.00	Fully Declined	8
Bowls Wellington Inc	Sport	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	Fully Declined	8
Hutt City Kindergartens Assn Inc Holborn Branch	Community	\$2,540.00	\$2,540.00	Fully Declined	8
Wainuiomata Tennis Club Inc	Sport	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Upper Hutt Community Youth Trust	Community	\$3,813.00	\$3,813.00	Fully Declined	8
Wellstop	Community	\$13,020.00	\$13,020.00	Fully Declined	8
Wellington Kart Club Inc	Sport	\$49,067.00	\$49,067.00	Fully Declined	8
Stokes Valley Rugby Football Club Inc	Sport	\$4,875.00	\$49,007.00 \$4,875.00	Fully Declined	8
Upper Hutt Rams Rugby Football Club Inc	Sport	\$22,887.00	\$22,887.00	Fully Declined	8
YMCA Central Inc	Community	\$6,752.00	\$6,752.00	Fully Declined	2
Stokes Valley Football Club	Sport	\$24,711.00	\$24,711.00	Fully Declined	8
Clarity Follows Club	Sport	Ψ <u></u> - 1,1 11.00	Ψ= 1,7 11.00	i any boomieu	J

Manurewa Tennis Club Inc	Sport	\$7,980.00	\$7,980.00	Fully Declined	8
Middlemore Foundation	Community	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Auckland District Kidney Society	Community	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Counties Manukau Badminton Assn Inc	Sport	\$18,267.00	\$18,267.00	Fully Declined	8
Bridge Park Tennis Club Inc	Sport	\$8,050.00	\$8,050.00	Fully Declined	8
Auckland Paraplegic and Physically Disabled Assn Inc	Sport	\$4,296.00	\$4,296.00	Fully Declined	8
Tangaroa College BOT	Education	\$7,734.00	\$7,734.00	Fully Declined	8
Counties Manukau Zone of NZRL Inc	Sport	\$6,795.00	\$6,795.00	Fully Declined	10
Franklin United Football Club Inc	Sport	\$4,105.00	\$4,105.00	Fully Declined	8
Bulls Basketball Inc	Sport	\$51,866.00	\$51,866.00	Fully Declined	9 8
Matamata Equestrian Group Matamata Memorial RSA Inc	Sport Community	\$8,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$8,000.00 \$10,000.00	Fully Declined Fully Declined	8
Coeliac New Zealand Inc	Community	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	Fully Declined	8
National Basketball League Limited	Sport	\$68,615.00	\$68,615.00	Fully Declined	8
Bowls New Zealand Inc	Sport	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Maori Basketball New Zealand Inc	Sport	\$14,413.00	\$14,413.00	Fully Declined	8
NZ Riding for the Disabled Assn Inc	Community	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00	Fully Declined	12
Barbarian Rugby Football Club Inc	Sport	\$9,002.00	\$9,002.00	Fully Declined	8
Leukaemia and Blood Cancer New Zealand	Community	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	Fully Declined	8
New Zealand String Quartet Trust	Community	\$1,740.00	\$1,740.00	Fully Declined	8
Bone Marrow Cancer Trust	Community	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Fully Declined	8
BBBS of NZ	Community	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Birthright New Zealand	Community	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	Fully Declined	7
Rally New Zealand Club Inc	Sport	\$5,994.00	\$5,994.00	Fully Declined	7 9
National Basketball League Limited New Zealand Lacrosse Assn Inc	Sport Sport	\$50,000.00 \$32,917.00	\$50,000.00 \$32,917.00	Fully Declined Fully Declined	9 6
Get Kids Active Charitable Trust	Community	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Rally of New Zealand	Sport	\$5,994.00	\$5,994.00	Fully Declined	8
Girl Called Hope	Community	\$12,480.00	\$12,480.00	Fully Declined	8
Mums Clique Charitable Trust	Community	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Netball North Harbour Inc	Sport	\$13,250.00	\$13,250.00	Fully Declined	8
Browns Bay Racquets Club Inc	Sport	\$12,400.00	\$12,400.00	Fully Declined	8
Waitemata Rodney Area Pony Club Inc	Sport	\$3,699.00	\$3,699.00	Fully Declined	8
Beneficiaries Advocacy and Information Services	Community	\$5,740.00	\$5,740.00	Fully Declined	1
Tyred Swans	Sport	\$2,093.00	\$2,093.00	Fully Declined	8
North Shore Music Theatre Inc	Community	\$8,644.00	\$8,644.00	Fully Declined	8
Angels Children Education Foundation	Community	\$41,280.00	\$41,280.00	Fully Declined	7
SANZ Shackleton Sea Scouts Northland Craft Trust	Community Community	\$10,170.00	\$10,170.00	Fully Declined	8 8
One Tree Point Bowling Club Inc	Sport	\$3,200.00 \$2,444.00	\$3,200.00 \$2,444.00	Fully Declined Fully Declined	8
Royal New Zealand Plunket Trust	Community	\$4,995.00	\$4,995.00	Fully Declined	8
Christian Mission Fellowship Northland	Community	\$18,147.00	\$18,147.00	Fully Declined	8
Bream Bay College	Education	\$5,956.00	\$5,956.00	Fully Declined	8
Waipu Tennis Club	Sport	\$1,190.00	\$1,190.00	Fully Declined	2
Lake Rotoiti Classic and Wooden Boat Assn Inc	Community	\$12,905.00	\$12,905.00	Fully Declined	8
Rotorua Bowling Club Inc	Sport	\$2,943.00	\$2,943.00	Fully Declined	8
Southbridge School BOT	Education	\$1,669.00	\$1,669.00	Fully Declined	8
Kiwi Athletic Club Inc	Sport	\$360.00	\$360.00	Fully Declined	8
Onslow College	Education	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Seeds to Feeds Foundation	Community	\$15,950.00	\$15,950.00	Fully Declined	8
North City Cricket Club Inc	Sport	\$33,751.00	\$33,751.00	Fully Declined	8
Parent Help Wellington Inc Lyall Bay Bowling Club Incorporated	Community	\$10,000.00 \$9,500.00	\$10,000.00 \$9,500.00	Fully Declined Fully Declined	8 8
Aphasia New Zealand Charitable Trust	Sport Community	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Tawa Rugby Football Club Inc	Sport	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Tawa College BOT	Education	\$3,825.00	\$3,825.00	Fully Declined	8
Johnsonville Cricket Club	Sport	\$6,093.00	\$6,093.00	Fully Declined	8
Whanau Manaaki Kindergartens	Education	\$6,290.00	\$6,290.00	Fully Declined	8
Talklink Trust	Community	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Thorndon Club Inc	Sport	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	Fully Declined	8
Wellington City Council	Community	\$78,312.00	\$78,312.00	Fully Declined	8
Porirua Community Arts Inc	Community	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	Fully Declined	8
North City Cricket Club Inc	Sport	\$33,751.00	\$33,751.00	Fully Declined	8
Zimbelstern Foundation	Community	\$500.00 \$10.200.00	\$500.00 \$10.200.00	Fully Declined	8
Skylight Northland School BOT	Community Education	\$19,200.00 \$39,105.00	\$19,200.00 \$39,105.00	Fully Declined Fully Declined	3 8
Kokopu School BOT	Education	\$39,105.00 \$1,268.00	\$1,268.00	Fully Declined Fully Declined	8
Whangarei Golf Club	Sport	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	Fully Declined	8
-	·			•	

Reasons for Declined Applications

- 1 The application was retrospective
- 2 Four Winds Foundation Ltd does not operate gaming machines in your region
- 3 The purpose of your application was not supported by the majority of the Net Proceeds Committee
- 4 Your organisation has already received funding from the same purpose from another source
- 5 Your organisation has yet to provide the necessary accountabilities, or we are awaiting a refund for a previous grant
- 6 The type of goods and or services you have applied for do not meet the Four Winds Foundation Ltd funding criteria
- 7 Your application was considered incomplete as it was submitted without the following required documentation:
- 8 Application received from your region this month exceeded the funds available for distribution
- 9 Not an authorised purpose
- 10 Your organisation has already had funding this financial year
- 11 Your organisation is in its first year of operation so is not FWFL priority12 We already support your organisation in the areas where we operate
- 13 Applicant is not final beneficiary